Res. 19000

FIRST ADDENDUM TO
AGREEMENT FOR MEDICAL EXAMINER SERVICES

(Platte County, Missouri)
THIS FIRST ADDENDUM made this gj g—day of

201"7 by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, a Constitutional Home Rule

Charter County, hereinafter called "Jackson County" and Platte County, Missouri, a

County of the First Class of the State of Missouri, hereinafter called "Platte County,"
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19003, dated November 16, 2015, the Jackson
County Legislature did authorize the execution of an Agreement whereby the Jackson
County Medical Examiner shall serve as the Medical Examiner for Platte County, for
compensation payable to Jackson County, Missouri; and,

WHEREAS, the Jackson County and Platte County entered into an Agreement
dated January 25, 2016, whereby, Diane Peterson, M.D., the duly appointed Medical
Examiner of Jackson County, will serve as Platte County's Medical Examiner for the
period of January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2016; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement of January 25, 2016, Platte County has
agreed to pay to Jackson County a total sum of $92,293.00 for the year 2016; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend this Agreement for an additional
two-month period, through March 1, 2017, at the same rate of compensation;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and
provisions herein contained, the Jackson County and Platte County respectively

promise, covenant, and agree with each other as follows:



1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Agreement for
Medical Examiner Services dated January 25, 2016, between Platte County and
Jackson County shall remain in full force and effect.

2. This First Addendum shall be effective January 1, 2016, and shall extend
until March 1, 2017.

3. Platte County shall pay to Jackson County an additional sum in the
amount of $7,691.00 for each month, for a total amount not to exceed $15,382.00.

4. This First Addendum to Agreement, together with the Agreement dated

January 25, 2016, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement of the parties.



€

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement this \;)/z-é day of

201,
JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI PLATTE COUNTY, MISSOURI
APPROVED AS TQ) FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM
By &) p e
W. Stephen . / s County Counselor
County Counselor

o Mt i ) o M/
Dr. Dian&Peterson Presiding Commissioner

Jackson County Medical Examiner

ATTEST: ATTEST:
gy N [
Mary Jo Spino N
Clerk of the County Legislature R

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify as follows:

i) That there is a sufficient unencumbered balance appropriated to satisfy in
full the financial obligation imposed by this Contract; and

ii) That there is a sufficient cash balance available in the treasury to satisfy in
full the financial obligation imposed by this Contract

F’Iétfe County Au |tor



PLATTE COUNTY COMMISSION

BEVERLEE ROPER RON SCHIEBER DUANE SOPER
1ST DISTRICT COMMISSIONER ~ PRESIDING COMMISSIONER  2ND DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

COUNTY COMMISSION ORDER: 2016-CO-330

Department:County Commission Prepared By: Dana Babcock

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF PLATTE COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDER APPROVING A CONTRACT BETWEEN PLATTE COUNTY, MISSOURI AND Jackson
County, Missouri FOR THE PURPOSE OF First Addendum to Agreement For Medical Examiner
Services .

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the citizens of Platte County that the County enter
into a contract with Jackson County, Missouri for the purpose of First Addendum To Agreement
For Medical Examiner Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

1. CONTRACT APPROVAL The COUNTY is hereby authorized to enter into a
Contract with Jackson County, Missouri for the purpose of First Addendum To Agreement For
Medical Examiner Services.

2. EXECUTION OF CONTRACT. The Presiding Commissioner and the County
Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Contract in substantially the form of the proposed
Contract attached hereto, together with any and all other documents as needed to carry out the
intent of this Order.

This Order shall be effective immediately upon passage.

Done this 19th day of December, 2016 at Platte City, Misgquri.
7 lﬁ'i’/ﬁ/t,«, >,
.l' 2 L y

Ron Schieber
iding Commissioner

1st District Commissioner

A

N Duane Soper

Co 2nd District Commissioner FILE D _
JAl 95 2017
M Ay o
Contract: Commission Order 2016.doc 415 Third Street, Rm 210 ® Platte City, Missouri 64079 Cé 5 I\\g T‘;’éﬂaﬁé EUM@ Clerk
Revised 12.13.2016 Phone: (816) 858-2232 m Fax: (816) 858-3329 ® www.co.platte.mo.us oS v Cl FPage 1 of 1



